
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 G STATION BLOCK#10, BLENDING PLANT SETLING
BASINDESILTING WORKS.SCOPE OF WORK:1.#DUE
TO CONTINUOUS RUNNING OF THE PLANT,
ACCESS LIME
STONE ANDLIMESTONE DUST IS ACCUMULATED IN
SETTLING BASIN, THE DEPOSIT AREESTIMATED TO
BE AROUND 10-20 M3, CONTRACTOR SHALL
DEPLOY MA
NPOWER ANDMATERIAL FOR REMOVAL OF
LIMESTONE WITHIN STIPULATED TIME PERIOD OF
10DAYS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE
REQUIRED TO CLEAN T
HE CORNERS OF THEPIT.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMO
VE THE SILT AND CONTRACTORSHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILIZE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS
 TO ISSUE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE WATER,AIR
AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TO
VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF OFTHE
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CONTRA
CT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF CONTRACTOR FOUND
VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS
, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR THE
DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

2 ITEM-00001 G STATION BLOCK#20, BLENDING PLANT SETLING
BASINDESILTING WORKS.SCOPE OF WORK:1.#DUE
TO CONTINUOUS RUNNING OF THE PLANT,
ACCESS LIME
STONE ANDLIMESTONE DUST IS ACCUMULATED IN
SETTLING BASIN, THE DEPOSIT AREESTIMATED TO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BE AROUND 10-20 M3, CONTRACTOR SHALL
DEPLOY MA
NPOWER ANDMATERIAL FOR REMOVAL OF
LIMESTONE WITHIN STIPULATED TIME PERIOD OF
10DAYS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE
REQUIRED TO CLEAN T
HE CORNERS OF THEPIT.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMO
VE THE SILT AND CONTRACTORSHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILIZE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS
 TO ISSUE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE WATER,AR
AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED
TO V
ISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF OFTHE
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CONTRAC
T IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF CONTRACTOR FOUND
VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS,
 DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR THE D
ELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

3 ITEM-00001 G STATION OLD WTP NEUTRALIZATION PIT
CLEANING.SCOPE OF WORK:1.#DUE TO
CONTINUOUS RUNNING OF THE PLAN AND
PROCESS DRAINED CHEMICALWAT
ER AND ACID IS ACCUMULATED IN
NEUTRALIZATION PIT, THE DEPOSIT
AREESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 08-10 M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER A
NDMATERIAL FOR REMOVAL OF SLUDGE/SILT
WITHIN STIPULATED TIME PERIOD OF 10DAYS. THE
CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN
THE COR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NERS OF THEPIT.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMOVE THE
 SILT AND CONTRACTORSHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILIZE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO IS
SUE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE WATER, AIR
AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT
 THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF OFTHE
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CONTRACT IS
 THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AT
ANY STAGE WORK, IF CONTRACTOR FOUND
VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS, DEW
A HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOR THE DELAY
 OCCURREDIN SUCH CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR
FURTHER ANY CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE
TO CONTACT MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
G station Blending plant B10 and B20 lime stone settling basing cleaning and old WTP neutralization pit cleaning.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 G STATION BLOCK#10, BLENDING PLANT SETLING
BASINDESILTING WORKS.SCOPE OF WORK:1.#DUE
TO CONTINUOUS RUNNING OF THE PLANT,
ACCESS LIME
STONE ANDLIMESTONE DUST IS ACCUMULATED IN
SETTLING BASIN, THE DEPOSIT AREESTIMATED TO
BE AROUND 10-20 M3, CONTRACTOR SHALL
DEPLOY MA
NPOWER ANDMATERIAL FOR REMOVAL OF
LIMESTONE WITHIN STIPULATED TIME PERIOD OF
10DAYS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE
REQUIRED TO CLEAN T
HE CORNERS OF THEPIT.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMO
VE THE SILT AND CONTRACTORSHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILIZE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS
 TO ISSUE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE WATER,AIR
AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TO
VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF OFTHE
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CONTRA
CT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF CONTRACTOR FOUND
VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS
, DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR THE
DELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

2 ITEM-00001 G STATION BLOCK#20, BLENDING PLANT SETLING
BASINDESILTING WORKS.SCOPE OF WORK:1.#DUE
TO CONTINUOUS RUNNING OF THE PLANT,
ACCESS LIME
STONE ANDLIMESTONE DUST IS ACCUMULATED IN
SETTLING BASIN, THE DEPOSIT AREESTIMATED TO

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BE AROUND 10-20 M3, CONTRACTOR SHALL
DEPLOY MA
NPOWER ANDMATERIAL FOR REMOVAL OF
LIMESTONE WITHIN STIPULATED TIME PERIOD OF
10DAYS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE
REQUIRED TO CLEAN T
HE CORNERS OF THEPIT.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMO
VE THE SILT AND CONTRACTORSHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILIZE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS
 TO ISSUE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE WATER,AR
AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED
TO V
ISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF OFTHE
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CONTRAC
T IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AT ANY STAGE WORK, IF CONTRACTOR FOUND
VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS,
 DEWA HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR THE D
ELAY OCCURREDIN SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR FURTHER ANY
CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT
MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

3 ITEM-00001 G STATION OLD WTP NEUTRALIZATION PIT
CLEANING.SCOPE OF WORK:1.#DUE TO
CONTINUOUS RUNNING OF THE PLAN AND
PROCESS DRAINED CHEMICALWAT
ER AND ACID IS ACCUMULATED IN
NEUTRALIZATION PIT, THE DEPOSIT
AREESTIMATED TO BE AROUND 08-10 M3,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEPLOY MANPOWER A
NDMATERIAL FOR REMOVAL OF SLUDGE/SILT
WITHIN STIPULATED TIME PERIOD OF 10DAYS. THE
CONTRACTOR WILL ALSO BE REQUIRED TO CLEAN
THE COR

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NERS OF THEPIT.2.#IT IS CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ARRANGE ALL TOOLS AND
TACKLESALONG WITH LIFTING TOLLS AND
BASKETS TO REMOVE THE
 SILT AND CONTRACTORSHALL BE ABLE TO
MOBILIZE WITHIN SHORT PERIOD 2-3 DAYS OF
TIME.3.#BEFORE STARTUP OF THE JOB
CONTRACTOR HAS TO IS
SUE THE METHOD OFSTATEMENT AND RISK
ASSESSMENT.4.#DEWA WILL PROVIDE WATER, AIR
AND CRANE FACILITY.5.#THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED
TO VISIT
 THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF OFTHE
REQUIREMENTS BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID.6.#SAFETY OF THE PERSONS WORKING FOR
THIS CONTRACT IS
 THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AT
ANY STAGE WORK, IF CONTRACTOR FOUND
VIOLATING THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS, DEW
A HAS A RIGHT TO STOP THE JOB UNTIL
SATISFACTORY ACTION IS TAKEN. THERESHALL BE
NO COMPENSATION PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOR THE DELAY
 OCCURREDIN SUCH CIRCUMSTANCES.7.#FOR
FURTHER ANY CLARIFICATION PLEASE FEEL FREE
TO CONTACT MR.MAHFUZ, 0551901004/048044921

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
G station Blending plant B10 and B20 lime stone settling basing cleaning and old WTP neutralization pit cleaning.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600130
DATE : 16.01.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600139 G station Blending

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600139

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


